County Requeste	ed Meeting Date: 9/12/2017		Agend
Title of Ite	em: Public hearing to classify tax for	feted lands	
REGULAR AGENDA CONSENT AGENDA	Action Requested: Approve/Deny Motion Adopt Resolution (attach dr *provid		Direction Requested Discussion Item Hold Public Hearing* earing notice that was publis
Submitted by: _and Commissioner		Departm Land Depa	nent:
Presenter (Name and Title): Mark Jacobs			Estimated Time Need
or non-conservation (return to the tax At the 7/11/2017 County Board meetin The attached draft resolution contains	ng a public hearing was set for 9/12/20)17 at 10:00).
or non-conservation (return to the tax At the 7/11/2017 County Board meetir The attached draft resolution contains and ACLD staff on 6/20/2017.	ng a public hearing was set for 9/12/20 the classifications recommended by t)17 at 10:00).
or non-conservation (return to the tax At the 7/11/2017 County Board meetin The attached draft resolution contains and ACLD staff on 6/20/2017. Alternatives, Options, Effects or	ng a public hearing was set for 9/12/20 the classifications recommended by t)17 at 10:00).
MS 282.01 requires that the County Bo or non-conservation (return to the tax) At the 7/11/2017 County Board meetin The attached draft resolution contains and ACLD staff on 6/20/2017. Alternatives, Options, Effects or Recommended Action/Motion: Staff recommends a the attached class	ng a public hearing was set for 9/12/20 the classifications recommended by t)17 at 10:00).

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED September 12, 2017

By Commissioner: xx

20170912-0xx

Classification of Tax-forfeited lands

WHEREAS, MN Statue 282.01 allows the County Board to classify tax-forfeited lands either to be retained in public ownership for public benefits or returned to private ownership, and

WHEREAS, MN Statute 282.01 requires that a public hearing be held to receive comments and recommendations about the pending classifications, and

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners held a public hearing for the classification of the following parcels of tax-forfeited lands on Sept 12th, 2017 at 10:00 am at the Aitkin County Courthouse.

THEREFORE, the following parcels of Aitkin County Tax-forfeited lands have been classified as required by MN Statute.

Pin #	Legal Desc	Sec	Twp	Rge	Proposed Classification
	Thoes Subdivision of Lot 8 of Bridge Park				
02-1-068900	Lot 2	9	52	23	Non-conservation
	Thoes Subdivision of Lot 8 of Bridge Park				
02-1-070600	Lot 19	9	52	23	Non-conservation
	2.53 acres in SW corner of SW-SE less 1.10				
17-0-008301	acs r/w	7	46	24	Non-conservation
29-1-213600	Sheshebe Point 2 nd Addition W ½ Lot 96	22	49	23	Non-conservation
	Big Sandy Lake Highlands 5 th Addn Lot 154				
32-1-073801	less 171 x 100 ft & less N 220 ft	34	50	23	Non-conservation
	Big Sandy Lake Highlands 5 th Addn 100 x				
32-1-073902	200 ft Lot 155 in Doc 225796	34	50	23	Non-conservation
35-1-092000	Enchanted Acres Outlot B	7	49	26	Non-conservation
36-1-080701	Alfreda Addition Lot 6 Blk 1 In Doc 214407	24	45	26	Non-conservation
	Alfreda Addition Lot 6 less part in Doc				
36-1-080702	214407	24	45	26	Non-conservation
	Unplatted part of SW-NW in B 124 D P 51				
56-0-124900	less part in Doc 384632	25	47	27	Non-conservation
58-1-006400	McGrath Lot 1 Blk 6	5	43	23	Non-conservation
	Tingdales Original Townsite of Tamarack				
61-1-011600	Lot 11 Blk 2	15	48	22	Non-conservation

Land Classification 2016 Forfeitures

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>12th day</u> of September 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

All Members Voting

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of September 2017

Jessica Seibert County Administrator